### JBM AUTO LIMITED

Plot No. 133, Sector 24. Fabridabad - 121 005 (Hr.) T: +91-129-4090200 F: +91-129-2234230 W: www.jbmgroup.com



JBMA/SEC/2019-20//3 17th July, 2019

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers. **Dalal Street** Mumbai - 400001

Sub.:

Submission of Intimation & Newspaper Advertisement for Transfer of Equity Shares to the IEPF Authority pursuant to the provisions of section 124 of The Companies Act, 2013

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose the following decuments as required under section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016:

- 1) Copy of circular letter sent to the shareholder on 15th July, 2019 through speed post;
- 2) Copy of newspaper advertisement published in the Business Standard, English & Hindi editions, on 16th July, 2019.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For JBM Auto Limited

Ungle

(Vivek Gupta) **Chief Financial Officer** & Company Secretary

Encl. :

as above

Works:

Plant II : Plot No. 5, Sector 31, Kasna Indl. Area, Greater Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201 306, T: +9 -120-4522500, F: +91-120-4522504

Plant III: 71-72, M.I.D.C. Satpur, Nashik - 422 007 (Maharashtra) T: +91 253 2207297 F: +91 253 2360559 Plant IV: Plot No. B-2, Survey No. 1, Tata Motor Vendor Park, Sanand, Ahemdabad - 382 170 (Gujarat) T: +91 2717645180

Plant V: Plot No. 157-E, Sector 3, Pithampur Industrial Area, Distt. Dhar - 454 775, Indore (M.P.) T: +91-129-2307312, F: +91-129-2307016

Plant VI: Plot No. 118, Sector 59, HSIIDC, Industrial Estate, Ballabhgarh, Faridabad - 121004 (Haryana) T: +91-129-2307312

Plant VII: SP1-891, RIICO Industrial Area, Pathredi, Alwar - 303 107 (Rajasthan) Plant VIII: A-4, Industrial Estate, Kosi Kotwan, Mathura - 281 403 (Uttar Pradesh)

Corp. Office: Plot No. 9, Institutional Area, Sector 44, Gurgaon-122 003 (Hr.) T: +91 124 4674500, 4674550 F: +91 124 4674599 Regd. Office: 601, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehra Place, New Delhi - 110 019 T: +91 11 26427104-06. F: +91 11 26427100

CIN: L74899DL1996PLC083073

### JBM AUTO LIMITED

(CIN: L74899DL1996PLC083073)

Registered Office: 601, Hemkunt Chambers,

89, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019

Tel. +91 11 26427104-06 Fax +91 11 26427100

E-mail id: jbmainvestor@jbm.co.in: Website: www.jbmgroup.com

JBMA/SEC/2019-20/ Date: 9th July, 2019

(Name of Shareholder) (Address of Shareholder)

Folio/DP-Client ID No. of Equity Shares

Subject

: Transfer of Equity Shares to IEPF Authority

Dear Shareholder(s),

As per the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 including any amendment and re-enactment thereof, all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred/credited by the Company in the DEMAT account of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPF) by the due date i.e. 31st October, 2019 . All subsequent corporate benefits such as Bonus Shares, Dividend etc. that may accrue in relation to the above shares will also be credited to the said IEPF Authority.

You may please note that, after the above shares which will be credited in such DEMAT account of the Authority, such shares will not be available for sale or transfer or dealt with in any manner except as per the process and provisions prescribed in the aforementioned rules of section 124(6) of the Companies Act 2013

We, therefore, advise you to claim the uncashed dividends due to you by making an application to either Company at above address or Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company at their following address by Monday, 21st October, 2019 so that your shares are not transferred to IEPF Authority in compliance with the IEPF Rules by the due date as mentioned above.

> MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd F-65, Ist Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase I New Delhi 110 020 Tel: 011 4140 6149, E-mail: helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely, For JBM Auto Limited

Sd/-Vivek Gupta **Chief Financial Officer** & Company Secretary



## JBM AUTO LIMITED

(CIN: L74899DL1996PLC083073) Registered Office: 601, Hernkunt Chambers, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019



E-mail: corp@jbmgroup.com; Website: www.jbmgroup.com

Ph. 011-26427104-06; Fax: 011-26427100

### NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of sub section (6) of section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 including any amendment and re-enactment thereof.

To comply with the aforesaid provisions, the Company shall transfer all shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more from FY 2011-2012 shall be transferred by the Company in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) as set up by the Central Government by the due date i.e. 31\* October, 2019 as per investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016including any amendment and re-enactment thereof.

Accordingly, the Company has communicated all the concerned shareholders through speed post at their address registered with the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Limited (RTA) records, whose shares are liable to be transferred to relevant Account of IEPF Authority. The Company has also uploaded on its website www.jbmgroup.com full details containing names of such shareholders and their folio number or DP ID- Client ID with their shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

The shareholders may please note that after the above shares which will be credited in the account of the IEPF Authority then such shares will not be available to the shareholder for sale or transfer or dealt with in any manner except as per the process and provisions as prescribed in the aforementioned rules of section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013.

Please also note that, both the unclaimed dividends and corresponding shares including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, once transferred to IEPF Authority can be claimed back from IEPF authority after following the procedure prescribed in the aforesald rules.

The shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that Company would issue the duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original share certificate(s) held by the shareholders. After Issue of duplicate share certificates, the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action to convert the duplicate share certificates into demat form and transfer in favour of Authority. In respect of shares held in demat form, the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action, where the shareholders have their accounts for transfer in favour of the Authority.

The concerned shareholders are requested to claim unclaimed dividend for the financial year 2011-2012 and onwards by making an application to the Company/RTA by Monday, 21" October, 2019, failing which their shares shall be transferred to IEPF Authority. For claiming the unclaimed dividend or in case you need any information/clarification, please write to MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company or email at ibmainvestor@ibmgroup.com.

For JBM Auto Limited

(Vivek Gupta)

Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

Rs. 28.19.187/-(Prospect No. / Loan A/c No. 8\$5611) Rakesh Kumar, Soni Kumari (Prosp Joan A/c No. IL0000579) 05-07-2019 Rs. 26,27,211/nkaj Singh Pundir, Gesta Pundir (P ./ Losn A/c No. 765314 AND 768719 ospect No. 785314 Rs. 26,27,211/-

Mr. Rahal, Mrs. Rajni (Prospect No. / Loan A/c

Flet No. 17-101, KVD WIND PARK sit DV-GH-09B, Tech Zone-IV, Greater No. Unit No. T7-162, 16th Floor, Tower T7 situated at Pior No.DV-GH-098, Tech

situated at Sector-95A, Gurgaon, Harya

Noida Uttar Pradesh Ra. 61297/-05-07-2019

Flat no- C2255, Tower 35 Dinesh Nag Nagar Road Ghaziabad-201010

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to BFL HFL as aforesaid, BFL HFL may proceed against the above sect Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: - Piot No. 30/30E, Upper Ground Floor, Minajagant Road, Beside Jaguar Showroon, New Delhi and/or Corporate Office: Piot No. 99. Ph. NY Liston 156-156. Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Fi Place : Defhi/NCR Date : 16.07.2419



Dranch

# Corporation

Zonal Office: R.PG. Towers 495

The Authorised Officer of the Corporation Bank under the Secutitization and I and in excercise of Powers conferred under section 13 (02) read with rule 3 or mentioned against account and stated here under calling upon the Borrov together with further interest as contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and it the said notice. The Borrovers/Guarantors/Mortgagor having failed to repay public in general that the unitersigned has taken possession of the property de (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 (1) of the said rules on date mentioned herei are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealings with the prointerest thereon. Details of the mortgaged Property of which the possession has

Name		Name of the Borrowers and Guara
Moradabad Branch-244001	Partners: 1 Mr. Sh R/o House no. 9, Ll 2. Mohd. Quais Ala 3 Guarantors: Ms R/o House no. 9, Ll 4 Mr. Zafar Adil as	ajpat Nagar, Opp-Vardhana Nursing Home, Moradabad m R/o House no. 9, Lajpat Nagar, opp-Vardhan Nursing

Ab. Mr. Zuber Adli (legal heirs of late Zafar Adli), House no 91f-11, Mugalput 4c. Mr. Requalyya/Zafar (legal heirs of late Zafar Adli), House no 91f-11, Mugalput 4d. Ms. Mobinisa (legal heirs of late Zafar Adli), House no 91f-11, Mugalput 4e. Ms Aaliya (legal heirs of late Zafar Adli) House no 91f-11, Mugalputa Aw

Details of the Property:- (a All that part and parcel of the property consisting of op Khasra no. 68 measuring 0.056 hec, situated at Vill-Umari, Moradabad in the name of N dated 16.05.13 of sub Registrar, Moradabad, bounded as below, On the East - Khasra no Chak road (NH-24)

(b) All that part and parcel of the droperty consisting of open land at Khata No. 192 Khasé Vill-Umari, Moradabad in the name of Mr. Shantam Goel Registered in Book No. 1 Zild bounded as below. On the East - Khasra no. 59 On the West - Khasra no. 56 On the North

(c) All that part and parcel of the residential house no 9, measuring 168.62 square meter Goyal Registered in the office of Sub Registrar, Moradabad in Book No 1 Zild No. 4785 at - Piot No. H-8 On the North - Piot No. H-6, On the South - 8.50 meter wide road

(d) All that part and parcel of the residential house no 91F-11, measuring 44 square m Registered in the office of Sub Registrar, Moradabad in Book No 1 Zild No 4457 at page no Higuse of Wahid Husain On the North - House of Jakir Khan, On the South - Rasta 8 feet w

Date: 16.07.2019

Place: Moradabad



Date: 15" July, 2019

Place: New Delhi

# INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

SME PANIPAT BRANCH (2864) Sanjay Chowk, GT Road, Distt. Panipat Ph.: 0180-2661104, E-mail: iob2864@iob.in

POSSESSION NOTICE (SYMBOLIC) (APPENDIX IV- (RULE 8(1))

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Indian Overseas Bank, under the Secularization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand notice dated 30.04.2019, Calling upon the borrower. Mr. Satish Kumar S/o Sh. Bhale Ram, Smt. Sangeeta W/o Mr. Satish Kumer , Mr. Charan Singh S/o Sh. Male Ram , Smt. Nirmala W/o Mr. Charan Singh Address - House no 59 Sector No 18 HUDA Panipat -1321 03 (hereinafter referred as 'borrower') to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2360747.76 /- (Rupees Twenty three lakh sixty thousand seven hundred and forty seven and seventy eight paise only), Plus further interest thereon at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of realization within 60 days from the date of the

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him, under section 13(4) of the said Acread with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 11th, Day of July of the year 2019.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Overseas Bank for an amount Rs. 2360747.78 /- (Rupees Twenty three lakh sixty thousand seven hundred and fourty seven and seventy eight paise only), as on 30.04.2019 with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less repayments, if any, made after issuarce of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on the date of taking possession is Rs. 2360747.78 /- (Rupees Twenty three lakh sixty thousand seven hundred and fourty seven and seventy eight poise only), as on 30.04.2019 payable with further interest at contractual rates & lests, the trackers are till date of payment. charges etc., till date of payment.

2) The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section(8) of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redee secured assets. **DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY** 

All that piece and parcel of Progerty located House no. 59 Sector No. 18 HUDA Panipat , Regisered sale deed No 4231 Dated 03.10.2012 Area of the Plot is 315.10 Sq Mtr in name Mr. Satish Kumar & , Mr. Charon Singh S/o Sh. Shale Ram bounded as under: Towards East: Plot No 58 Towards west: Plot No 60 Toward North: Road Towards south: Vacant Plot

Date: 11.07.2019, Place: Panipat

Authorised Officer, Indian Overseas Bank

RACPC Ghazlabad, 105, Nev POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas The undersigned being the au Ghaziabad 201003 (UP), under the Secu 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Date and Guarantor Mr. Hemant Kumar Go Rs. 10,79,798,00 (Rupees Ten Lakh Sevi from the date of receipt of the said notice will The borrower having failed to repay the ai undersigned has taken Possession of the 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the \$ The borrower/guarantor in particular and It property will be subject to the charge of the an amount Rs. 10,79,798.00 (Rupees Ten interest and incidental expenses incurri The borrower's attention is invited to pri the secured assets. DESC

All the part and parcel of the property consi 201204, The Sale Deed dated 09.09.2011, Bounded as: East: Path 25ft Wide, 20 ft. 5 North : Plot No. 163, Breadth

DATE:12.07.2019; PLACE: Ghaziabad

परिशिष्ट (V देखें नियम 8(1) कन्या सूचना (अवल संपत्ति हेत्)

पस कि इक्कियानुस्त हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) अधिकारी होने के नाते अधोइस्ताक्षरी ने सिक्योरिटक्रुजेशन एंड रिकन्स्ट्रशन ऑफ फायनाशियल असेट्स एंड ए-फोर्समेन्ट ऑफ सिक्योरीटी इंटरेस्ट एक्ट, 2002 के अंतर्गत और नियम 3 के साथ धारा 13(12) के साथ सिक्योरीटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्सनेंन्ट) रूला, 2002 के साथ पढते हुए प्राप्त अधिकारों का उपयोग करके कर्ज खाता नं.HLAPMAT00289489 (कर्ज खाता नं.1) और कर्ज खाता नं HLAPMAT00319451 (कर्ज खाता नं.2) के लिए कर्जदर उमेश अगरवाल प्रॉपराईटर मेसर्स अनु क्रिशी बंबालय और श्रीमती रंजना अग्रवाल को 11.01.2018 की सूचना में वर्णन के अनुसार (कार्ब खाता नं.1 के विषद्ध ) की राशि रू.22,64,793 /- (रूपए बाईस लाख चौसठ हजार सात सौ तिरानये मात्र) और (कर्ज खाता नं.2 के विरुद्ध ) की राशि रू.4,35,141 /- (रूपए चार लाख पैतीस हजार एक सी इकतालीस मात्र) और 10.01.2018 के अनुसार कुल राशि 26,99,934 /- (रुपए छम्बीस लाख निन्यानवे हजार नौ सौ चौतीस मात्र) उस पर ब्याज उक्त सूचना (कर्ज खाता नं.1 और 2 दोनो के लिए)की प्राप्ती की तारीख से स्पष्ट 60 दिनों के भीतर जुकता करने का आवाहन करते हुए अभियाचना सूचना जारी की थी। धनराशि चुकता करने में कर्जवारों के असफल रहने पर एतराद्वारा कर्जवार और सर्व सामान्य जनता को सूचना दी जाती है कि, अधोहस्ताकारी ने उक्त कानून की धारा 13 की उप धारा 4 के साथ उक्त कानून के नियम 8 के तहत सिक्योरीटी ईन्ट्रेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेन्ट) रूल्स, 2002 के तहत प्राप्त अधिकारों का कार्यान्वयन करके 12.07.2019 को संपत्ति पर आधिपत्य कर लिया है। विशेषतः कर्जदारों और सामान्यतः जनता की एततद्वारा संम्पति के साथ सौदा नहीं करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है और संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी सौदा (कर्ज खाता नं.1 के विरुद्ध ) की राशि रू.22,64,793 /- (रुपए बाईस लाख चौसठ इजार सात सौ तिरानवे मात्र) और (कर्ज खाता ने.2 के विरुद्ध) की राशि रू.4.35.141 /- (रूपए चार लाख पैतीस हजार एक सौ इकतालीस मात्र) और 10.01.2018 के अनुसार कुल राशि 26,99,934 /- (रुपए इन्सीस लाख निन्यानवे हजार नौ सौ चौतीस मात्र) उस पर न्याज उक्त सचना (कर्ज खाता नं.1 और 2 दोनो के लिए) के अनुसार और उस पर न्याज के साथ इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड के आधीन होगा. उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप - भारा (8) के अन्तर्गत संपति / संपतियों को मुक्त कराने के लिए उपलब्ध समय की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है

### अथल संपत्ति का विवरण

मकान म्युनीसीपल नं.205/107, मापित पूर्व से पश्चिम 69 फीट और उत्तर से दक्षिण 24 फीट, कुल मापित 184 स्के. यार्डस यानि 153.85 स्के.मिटर्स, प्लॉट नं. 105ए पर स्थित, ब्लॉक सी, खसरा नं. ९१२, शास्त्री नगर, मधुरा बंगर, मधुरा, उत्तरप्रदेश।

उक्त संपत्ति निम्ननुसार परिवद्ध है:

पूर्व ंगली 10 फीट चौडी उसर मकान विकास सिह

पश्चिम सक्तन एवंबेजी विक्रण :मकान दूरबीन सिंह यादव

विनोक :12.07.2019 स्थान :मधुरा

मही/ प्राधिकृत अधिकारी इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड

# ग्ग कापोरेशन ऑफ़ इण्डिया लि**मिटे**ड

(नि.प.सं.एल 29222 डीएल 1976 जीओआई 008129) त कार्यातय: कोर-2, पहली मंजिल, "रकोप मीनार", प्लॉट नं.2ए व 2वी, तक्षी नगर ज़िला केन्द्र, दिली-110 091.

पतन क्षेत्र, विशाखपट्टणम-530 001, ई-मेल : sreekanth@dcil.co.in. फेक्स : 0891-2560581. वंबसाइट : www.dredge-india.com

# बैठक, बही बंद और ई-वोटिंग की सूचनो

कि इस कम्पनी की 43वीं वर्षिक साधारण बैठक दिनांक 8 अगरत, 2019 बृहस्पतिवार, निचली मंजिल, स्कोप मीनार, फॉर्ट नं 2ए व 2वी, लक्ष्मीनगर जिला केंद्र, नई दिली-110 स्य बै.की सूचना में निश्चित किए गए अनुसार कार्य बापार की लेन देन के लिए संपन्न होगी। ब्रेमवार, को इस कम्पनी ने वार्षिक साधारण बैठक की सूचना दिनांक 31 मार्च, 2019 को उन सदस्यों को भेज दी है, जो अनुमेय सूचना पद्धति द्वारा अपना पता पंजीकृत कर चुके हमागी (यों) के पास अपने ई-मेल पहचान के साथ इलेक्ट्रानिक रूप से पंजीकृत हैं । यदि क की सूचना और वार्षिक रिपोर्ट प्राप्त न हुई हों तो वे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय या हर इसकी एक प्रति, नि:शुल्क, प्राप्त कर सकते हैं । वार्षिक रिपोर्ट सहित वार्षिक साधारण इसाइट www.dredge-india.com पर और ई-वोटिंग के लिए पहचाने गए अभिकरण i) के वेबसाइट https://evoting.karvy.com/ पर उपलब्ध है।

म्नितिखित अंशों पर ध्यान दें :

नेयम) की क्षारा 108 के अनुपालन में, समय समय पर यथा-संशोधित कम्पनी (प्रबंधन और निवम 20 के साथ-साथ और भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सेबी) (अनिवार्यताओं सूचीकरण) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 44 के अनुसरण में, सदस्वों के लिए वार्षिक न्य किसी जगह पर से इलेक्ट्रानिक बोटिंग पद्मधित का उपयोग करते हुए वार्षिक साधारण तंकल्पों पर अपना बोट देने (रीमोट ई-बोटिंग) की सुविधा उपलब्ध है और रीमोट ई-बोटिंग चेन की जा सकती है। रीमोट ई-वॉटिंग संबंधी बिंबरण वार्षिक साधारण बेठक की सूचना

जेबीएम ऑटो लिमिटेड (4f)3(15/47): L74899DL1996PLC083073) पंजीकृत कार्यालयः हवा, हेमकृत चैम्बर्स,

89, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019

ई—नेत: corp@ipmgroup.com ; वेबसाइट: www.jbmgroup.com फोन: 011-26427104-08; फॅक्स : 011-26427100

कंपनी के इक्विटी रोयरों का निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षा कोष (आईईपीएफ) प्राधिकरण में स्थानांतरण

यह नीटिस कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के अनुच्छेद (124 के उप अनुच्छेद (6) तथा निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षा कोष प्राधिकरण (लेखाकरण, लेखा परीक्षा, स्थानांतरण और रिफंड) नियम, 2016, इसमें किसी भी संशोधन तथा पुनःअधिनियमन सहित, के प्रावधानों के अनुसरण में प्रकाशित किया जाता है

ऊपरवर्णित प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में, कंपनी ऐसे सभी शेयरों को, जिनके संबंध में वित्तीय वर्ष 2011-2012 से लगातार सात वर्षों या अधिक के विये लामांश का मुगतान अथवा दावा नहीं किया गया है, कंपनी निवंशक शिक्षा और संरक्षा कोष प्राधिकरण (लेखाकरण, लेखा परीक्षा, स्थानांतरण और रिफंड) नियम, 2016, इसमें किसी भी संशोधन तथा पुनःअधिनियमन सहित, के अनुरूप केंद्रीय सरकार द्वारा यथा स्थापित निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षा कोष (आईईपीएफ) में देय तिथि अर्थात 31 अक्टूबर, 2019 तक स्थानांतरित कर देगी।

तदनुसार, कंपनी ने सभी संबंधित शेयरधारकों को, जिन्को शेयरों का आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण के संगत खाते में स्थानांतरण किया जाना है, कंपनी /रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट लिमिटेड (आरटीए) के रिकॉर्डस में उपलब्ध उनके पंजीकृत पते पर स्पीड पोस्ट के माध्यम से सूचना मेंज दी है। कंपनी ने अपनी येबसाइट: www.jpingroup.com पर भी पूर्ण विवरण, जिसमें ऐसे शेयरधारकों के नाम और उनके फोलियों नंबर अथवा डीपी आईडी-प्राहक आईडी, साथ में उनके उन शेयरों का विवरण जिन्हें आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में स्थानांतरित किया जाना है, अपलोड कर दिया है।

शेयरधारक कृपया नोट कर लें कि ऐसे शेयर, जिन्हें आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण के खाते में जमा कर दिया जायेगा, शेयरचारक के लिये कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 के अनुष्ठेव 124(६) के ऊपर वर्णित नियमों में यथानिर्धारित प्रक्रिया और प्रावधानों को छोड़कर, किसी भी तरीके से बिकी स्थानांतरण अथवा लेनदेन के लिये उपलब्ध नहीं होंगे।

कृपया यह भी नोट कर लें कि बेदावा लाभाश और तत्स्थानी शेयर, ऐसे शेयरों पर अर्जित सभी लामों सहित, यदि कोई है, के संबंध में एक बार आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में स्थानांतरित हो जाने पर उपर्युक्त नियमों में निर्धारित प्रकिया का प्रांतन करने के उपरांत आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण से वापसी का दावा किया जा सकता है।

शेयरधारक, जो कि भौतिक स्वरूप में शेयर धारण किये हुए हैं और जिनके शेयर आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में स्थानांतरित किये जान हैं, नोट कर लें कि कंपनी शेयरधारकों द्वारा धारित मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र (i) के बदले में डुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करेगी। डुप्लीकेट रायर प्रमाणपत्र जारी होने के बाद, कंपनी निगमित कार्रवाई के जरिए डिपाजिटरी की डुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों को डीमेंट स्वरूप में परिवर्तित करने और प्राधिकरण के पक्ष में स्थानांतरित करने के बारे में सूचित करेगी। डीमेंट स्वरूप में धारित शयरों के संबंध में, जहां शेयरथारकों के प्राधिकरण के पक्ष में स्थानांतरण के लिये उनके अपने खाते हैं, कंपनी निगमित कार्रवाई के जरिए डिपाजिटरी को सुचित करेगी।

संबंधित शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे वित्तीय वर्ष 2011-2012 के लिये और इसके आगे के बेदावा लाभांश के लिये कंपनी / आरटीए को आदेवन प्रस्तुत करते हुए सोामवार, 21 अक्टूबर, 2018 तक दावा प्रस्तुत कर दें, अन्यथा उनके शेयरों को आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण में स्थानांतरित कर दिया जायेगा। बेदावा लाभांश का दाय करने के लिये अथवा यदि आएको कोई सूचना/स्पष्टीकरण की आवश्यकता है. कृपवा एमसीएस शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट लिमिटेड, कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट को लिखें अधवा jbmainvestor@jbmgroup.com पर ई-मेल करें।

> कते जेबीएम ऑटो लिमिटेड हस्ता / -

तिथि: जुलाई 15, 2019 स्थानः नई दिल्ली

(विवेक गुप्ता) मुख्य वितीय अधिकारी एवम कंपनी सचिव

# ऋण वसूली अधिकरण, देहरादून

वित्त मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (वितीय सेवाएं विशाग) दूसरी मंजिल, पारस टावर, माजरा, सहारनपुर रोड, देहरादून, उत्तराखण्ड-248171

वसूली अधिकारी -॥, डीआरटी, बेहरादून के समक्ष

मांग एवं उपस्थित होने के संबंध में सुचना

(आयकर अधिनियम, 1961 की द्वितीय अनुसूची के निया 2 के साथ पठित ऋण वसूनी और विवालियापन अधिनियम, 1993 की धारा 25 से 29 तक के तहत सम्मन)

टी.आर.सी. नं. 446/2018 (डीआस्टी, लखनऊ क पुराना डीआरसी नं. 286/2006) डीवाई सं.: 235 रिनोक : 09.07.201**9** 

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा विरुद्ध मैसर्स काशीपुर स्ट्रॉ एण्ड कार्ड बोर्ड मिल्स काशीपुर शास्त्रा, नेनीताल प्राठ लिए व अम्य सेवा में.

सीडी मं. 4 - श्री धरम पाल सिंह पुत्र स्त. मय सिंह, नि० ग्राम बिजरील, बढ़ौत